





GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS & CLIMATE CHANGE DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE FIELD DIRECTOR, DAMPA TIGER RESERVE W. PHAILENG::: MIZORAM

No. B. 15012/9/2020 - PT (D)/

Dated W. Phaileng, the __ June, 2023

THINGZAI LILAM CHUNGCHANG HRIATTIRNA (Public Auction Notice)

A hnuaia hmun leh hun ruat ang hian 132 Kv S/C West Phaileng – Marpara Transmission Line tower siamna atana Dampa Tiger Reserve buffer area chhunga thing kih te (zai sa) chu lilam (auction) tur a ni a, chhang duh tur chuan a hnuaia hun leh hmun ruatah hian ngaihven theih a ni ang. Hrechiang duh chuan Field Director Office, West Phaileng-ah emaw Range Officer, Phuldungsei Wildlife Range hnenah emaw office hun chhungin zawhfiah theih a ni a, Department website https://forest.mizoram.gov.in ah en theih a ni bawk ang.

Sl. No.	Place	Volume (cft)	Date of Auction
1	Phuldungsei Depot	101.67	28.06.2023 2:00 PM
2	Kawnmawi Depot	72.00	
3	Saithah Depot	23.67	
TOTAL		197.33	A STATE OF THE STA

Lilamtu (Auctioneer): Andrew Lalthlamuana
Range Officer, Phuldungsei Wildlife Range
9774355828/6009480337

Sd/- PC LALTANPUIA

Field Director,
Dampa Tiger Reserve,
W. Phaileng: Mizoram.
Dated W. Phaileng, the 13thJune, 2023

Memo No. B. 15012/9/2020 - PT (D)/<u>123</u> Copy to:-

1. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF), Mizoram for information.

2. The Chief Wildlife Warden, Mizoram for information.

3. The DIPRO, Mamit District, Mamit for information with a request to publish auction notice in any one leading newspaper in Mamit District for two days. Sample of advertisement is enclosed.

4. The Range Officer, Phuldungsei Wildlife Range, Dampa Tiger Reserve for information and necessary action. He is informed to carry out the public auction on the appointed date and time, and submit report of the proceedings to the undersigned. Terms and conditions enclosed for ready reference.

5. The Sub-Divisional Officer (Civil), West Phaileng for information.

6. The Sub-Divisional Officer, PWD West Phaileng Sub-Division for information.

Contd...2/-

7. The Sub-Divisional Officer, P&E West Phaileng Sub-Division for information.

8. The Deputy General, NERPSIP, W. Phaileng for information.

9. All VCPs', fringe villages of Dampa Tiger Reserve for information. A remchan anga village information-ah min puanzar sak/Notice Board-a tar sak tura ngen an pi. (Sample Copy thil tel a ni)

Website Manager, PCCF's Office for uploading in the Department's website,

including terms & conditions.

11. Guard File.

Field Director,

pampa Tiger Reserve, W. Phaileng, Mizoram.